
fJf::~~ 
, ~ v£1_, 

RESOLUTION 2006- 121 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has been awar~ an 0f"j?-/ 
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant in the amount of$71,599. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of 

_A_ug"'-u_s_t ___ , 2006 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15037521-331211 1380 

APPROPRIATION 
15037521-552000 1380D 
15037521-552640 1380D 
15037521-564000 1380D 
15037521-552000 1380M 
15037521-552020 1380M 
15037521-564001 1380M 

Justice Assist Grant 

Mise Operating Supplies 
Equipment <$750 
Equipment 
Mise Operating Supplies 
Gas, Oil, & Lubricants 
Equip $5,000 or greater 

ADOPTED this 14th day of August 

ATTEST: 

$ 71,599 

$ 15,800 
$ 10,000 
$ 10,000 
$ 20,799 
$ 5,000 
$ 10,000 
$ 71,599 

'2006. 


